
   
    

                                                                                                 
                                                                              
                                                                                             
                                                                                                 
                                                                        
                                                                                                 
                                                                                                 
                                                                                                               
                                                                                             
                                                                            
                                                                                           
                                                                                             
                                                                                                                  
                                                                              
                                                                                             
                                                                                                 
                                                                                                 
                                                                                                               
                                                                                                               
                                                                                
                                                                                                 
                                                                                                 
                                                                                   
                                                                    

                                                            

 

 
 

Apportionment Status Report 
CMAQ and RSTP 

as of October 1, 2019 

AB 1012 
Balances entering the 3rd Year 

(from FFY 2018*) 
Regional Report Summary 

*Previously referred to as Cycle 21 

Region 

CMAQ CMAQ Amount 
Unobligated Subject to 
10/01/2019 AB 1012 

Delivery Reprogramming 
Balance 1 11/01/2020  2 

RSTP RSTP Amount 
Unobligated Subject to 
10/01/2019 AB 1012 

Delivery Reprogramming 
Balance 1 11/01/2020 2 

Butte 
Fresno 
Kern 
Kings 
Los Angeles 

1,557,084 -
15,143,061 -
10,930,149 -
1,845,791 -

153,252,261 -

3,132,499 -
27,634,646 1,457,743 
16,646,825 -

2,181,830 -
315,985,277 40,315,728 

Madera 1,401,440 - 2,147,900 -
Merced 3,641,659 - 3,647,332 -
Monterey3 - - 5,900,318 -
Orange 49,223,940 - 71,831,958 -
Riverside 40,924,963 - 79,440,319 17,923,197 
S. F. Bay Area (MTC) 
Sacramento (SACOG) 
San Benito3 

San Bernardino 
San Diego 

68,228,454 -
24,378,911 -

- -
31,972,213 -
33,897,226 -

125,921,513 -
44,982,724 -

793,871 -
77,158,818 5,163,439 
57,452,787 -

San Joaquin 
San Luis Obispo 
Santa Barbara3 

Santa Cruz3 

9,365,901 -
2,672,838 -

- -
- -

9,826,642 -
3,898,831 -
6,050,674 -
3,720,696 -

Stanislaus 8,040,369 - 20,917,594 6,478,225 
Tahoe 1,221,142 - 3,376,422 -
Tulare 6,166,806 - 9,418,466 -
Ventura 9,525,768 - 12,770,635 951,544 
Rural Counties & SCAG 7,012,509 101,947 26,494,931 2,043,537 

TOTAL 480,402,484 101,947 931,333,508 74,333,412 

Footnotes: 
Balances in the 3rd year (October 1, 2019) are subject to reprogramming on November 1, 2020.  These balances include the Federal Fiscal 
Year (FFY) 2018 "Actual" apportionments (dated October 17, 2018), FFY 2019  "Estimated" apportionments (dated November 8, 2018) 
and FFY 2020 Draft "Estimates". 

1 Indicates all apportionments not yet obligated. 

2 Totals reflect balances in the third year. 

3 These Regions are in air quality attainment and cannot use unobligated CMAQ apportionments, which are deobligations of closed out 
projects.  It is anticipated that any CMAQ balance that accumulates in a Region in air quality attainment will be included in a future CMAQ 
rescission or transferred to another Region that over-delivered prior to the end of the current FFY. 
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